

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12383/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2005 in RP No. 647/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SUDHEER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANDA ASHOK REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Kunal Verma,AK Prasad,Nikhil Jain,

(Dr)S.K. Verma,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the complainant returnable within three weeks, since it is urged

before us that while the Commission has directed the petitioner to supply De-coders no

time limit has been fixed. He further submits that the original agreement was for the

period of one year only.

[Naresh Kumar]
[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master