

Civil Appeal No(s). 3457/2006

SUDHEER KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DANDA ASHOK REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With offie report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3456/2006

Date : 01/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

In C.A.No.3457/06 Mr. K. Radha,Adv.

& Appellant in Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

CA 3456/06

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3457 OF 2006

SUDHEER KUMAR

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DANDA ASHOK REDDY & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3456 OF 2006

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondents and also perused the record.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakhs) has already been received by the respondents and they have no further claims.

In view of above, both the appeals are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

â- |.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI â- |.....J.

1 st

March, 2017 [UDAY UMESH LALIT]